
 
TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED 

 
Corrigendum –I for tender notice for Tender specification No. W-17/23-24 of  

SE/OMC/Adilabad. 

                          Lr.No  : SE/OMC/ADB/ADE(T)-II/D.No. 74 /24,   Dt:16.04.2024 
  

Sub:- OMC Circle, Adilabad– Corrigendum-I for extension of tender opening date of tender notice for     
“Augmentation of PTRs capacity from 3 X 100MVA to 2 X 160MVA + 1X100MVA at 220KV SS     
Nirmal (Non TRE: Electrical)  in  O&M Division, Nirmal.” vide  Tender specification No.                
W-17/23-24  of SE/OMC/Adilabad – Reg. 

 

Ref:-   Tender Notice No.SE/OMC/ADB/ADE(T-II)/D.No.1484/23,Dt:12.03.2024. 

**** 
Following corrigendum-I with respect to the dates for sale & receipt of Tender specification 

is issued to the Tender Notice vide reference. 
Last date for receipt of requisition for and 
issue of tender schedule. 

24.04.2024 up to 17:00 Hrs. 
 

Last date for receipt of Tender Schedule 25.04.2024 up to 15:00 Hrs. 

Date of opening of Tender 25.04.2024  At 16:00 Hrs 

1. Detailed Tender schedule can be downloaded from TSTRANSCO website 
www.tstransco.in 

 
2. Bidders shall remit Rs.590/- if collected in person and Rs.690/- if it is to be sent 

through post/courier, towards non-refundable cost of the Bid Specification in the 
following manner. 

a.  Through Online payment through NEFT/RTGS to the account details 
mentioned Name of the Account: Superintending 
Engineer/OMC/TSTRANSCO/Adilabad, Receipt Account No: 62461816171,   
IFSC  CODE: SBIN0020124 

b. D.D. drawn in favour of Superintending 
Engineer/OMC/TSTRANSCO/Adilabad payable at Mancherial on all working 
days during office hours. 

3. Details can be had from the concerned at O/o Superintending 
Engineer/OMC/Adilabad on all working days during office hours. (Contact Nos: 
ADE(T).9493590167,8106637689). 

 
4. The Superintending Engineer/OMC/Adilabad reserves the right to reject any or all 

the tenders without assigning any reason and for selection of supplier for awarding 
the work without assigning the procedure of selection and supplier who quoted does 
not have any right for awarding the work based on precedents, procedures followed 
at other places etc. 

 

5.  If any of the dates mentioned in the tender notification and specification happens to 
be holiday due to unforeseen reason, the same will be postponed to the next working 
day. 

 
 
 
 



 

6. If the tender opening authority happens to be unavailable on the mentioned date of 
tender opening, the same will be postponed accordingly. 

 
7. EMD @ 2% of the quoted value shall be submitted along with bid. 
 

8. Leaflets and descriptive literature: Tender should be accompanied with full 
description particulars and working drawings or brochures of the materials. 

 

9. In case of ambiguity, discrepancy with respect to tender conditions and situations 
        which are not covered in tender specification, SE/OMC/Adilabad is the final authority 

for taking decision and the decision taken cannot be questioned. 
 

  Sd/- 
             Superintending Engineer,  
                                                                                                                                OMC, Adilabad. 
 

 

To 

The Notice Board 

 

Copy submitted to 

The Chief Engineer /  Transmission/TSTRANSCO/V.S./Hyderabad.  

The Chief Engineer /  Karimnagar Zone/TSTRANSCO/Karimnagar. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


